Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		07/22/2005	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
<u> </u>		Name Execution Date	
HEA Associates, Inc.		03/31/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Samsco Corp.		
Street Address:	777 East 82nd Street		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code: 44103			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
Property Type			
Property Ty	/pe	Number	2
Property Ty Patent Number:		Number 082525	82525
	50		.00 5082525
Patent Number:	50)82525	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (216)696-3 pe sent via US Ma	082525 0492 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (216)696-3 pe sent via US Ma 216-696-3(082525 0492 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 030	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (216)696-3 be sent via US Ma 216-696-30 dweibel@k	082525 0492 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 030 shwlaw.com	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (216)696-3 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 216-696-30 dweibel@k David G. W	082525 3492 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 030 shwlaw.com Veibel	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (216)696-3 be sent via US Ma 216-696-30 dweibel@k	082525 0492 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 030 chwlaw.com Veibel 9th Street	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (216)696-3 (216)696-3 (216-696-3 (dweibel@k David G. W 1717 East Suite 2112	082525 0492 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 030 chwlaw.com Veibel 9th Street	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (216)696-3 (216-696-3) (216-696-3) (216-696-3) (216-696-3) (216-696-3) (216-696-3) (216-696-3) (216-696-3) (216-696-3) (216-696-3) (216) (2	082525 0492 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 030 shwlaw.com Veibel 9th Street	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (216)696-3 (216)696-3 (216-696-3 (216-696-3 (216-696-3 (216-696-3 (216-696-3 (217) (216-696-3 (216) (21	082525 0492 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 030 chwlaw.com Veibel 9th Street OHIO 44114	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (216)696-3 (216)696-3 (216-696-3 (216-696-3 (216-696-3 (216-696-3) (216-696-3 (216-696-3) (216-696-3 (216-696-3) (216-696-3 (216) (216)(216)(216)(216)(216)(216)(216)(216)	082525 A492 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 030 thwlaw.com Veibel 9th Street OHIO 44114 06974 David G. Weibel	\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NUNC PRO TUNC

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION received, HEA Associates, Inc. hereby assigns to Samsco Corp., an Ohio corporation, whose principal offices are located at 777 East 82nd Street, Cleveland, OH 44103, all of the right, title and interest of HEA Associates, Inc. in and to United States Patent No. 5,082,525, *nunc pro tunc*, as of July 22, 2005, being the date as of which Samsco Corp. acquired title to said patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HEA Associates, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 31 day of MACCH, 2009.

HEA ASSOCIATES, INC.

Ter 11/ Bv:

16:I:\06974\GC\DOCS\ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT.DOC

RECORDED: 04/15/2009